

GAHC010139772025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(CrI.)/693/2025

ARUP CHANDRA BORBORA
SENIOR ADVOCATE, GAUHATI HIGH COURT, R/O HOUSE NO. 5, GOLAP
BORBORA ROAD, ANIL NAGAR, RAJGARH LINK ROAD, GUWAHATI, DIST-
KAMRUP (M), PIN-781007

VERSUS

JAYANTA KUMAR GOSWAMI
S/O SHRI TIRTHANATH GOSWAMI, R/O ROODRAKSH PRIDE, FLAT NO. 104,
BHASKAR NAGAR, CHANDMARI, GUWAHATI, DIST- KAMRUP (M), ASSAM,
PIN-781003

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS. N DEY,

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. K GOGOI,

Linked Case : Cont.Cas.(CrI.)/4/2025

JAYANTA KUMAR GOSWAMI
S/O SHRI TIRTHANATH GOSWAMI
R/O ROODRAKSH PRIDE
FLAT NO. 104
BHASKAR NAGAR
CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI
DIST- KAMRUP (M)

ASSAM
PIN-781003

VERSUS

ARUP CHANDRA BARBORA AND ANR
SENIOR ADVOCATE
GAUHATI HIGH COURT
R/O HOUSE NO. 5
GOLAP BORBORA ROAD
ANIL NAGAR
RAJGARH LINK ROAD
GUWAHATI
DIST- KAMRUP (M)
PIN-781007

2:KAMAL NAYAN CHOUDHURY
SR. ADVOCATE
PRESIDENT
GAUHATI HIGH COURT BAR ASSOCIATION
OFFICE OF THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT BAR ASSOCIATION
OLD BUILDING
GAUHATI HIGH COURT
MG ROAD
PANBAZAAR
GUWAHATI
KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM
PIN-781001

Advocate for : MR. K GOGOI
Advocate for : MR. P K GOSWAMI (R-1) appearing for ARUP CHANDRA
BARBORA AND ANR

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE YARENJUNGLA LONGKUMER

ORDER

Date : 01.12.2025
(K.R. Surana, J)

Both sides are represented.

It has been submitted at the bar that similar matter which is registered and numbered as Cont.Cas.(CrI.)/1/2025 and Cont.Cas.(CrI.)/2/2025 is slated to be listed on 28.01.2026.

Accordingly, as prayed for list the matter on 28.01.2026 with said two other cases.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant